
PROJECT NAME

Pro Forma: Project Cash Flow Projections
 Refer to TCAC Regulation Sections 10322(h)(22), 10325(f)(5), 10326(g)(4), 10327(f) and (g).

MULTIPLIER YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR 4 YEAR 5 YEAR 6 YEAR 7

REVENUE

Gross Rent 1.03      418,488      428,950     439,674      450,666     461,932      473,481       485,318      

Less Vacancy 0.05 20,924-       21,448-         21,984-        22,533-        23,097-        23,674-        24,266-        

Rental Subsidy 1.02 -             -             -             -             -             -             -             

Less Vacancy 0.05 -             -             -             -             -             -             -             

Miscellaneous Income 1.025 11,520         11,808         12,103         12,406        12,716         13,034         13,360         

Less Vacancy 0.05 576-             590-             605-             620-            636-             652-             668-             

Total Revenue 408,508   418,720     429,188     439,918     450,916     462,189     473,744     

EXPENSES

Operating Expenses: 1.035

Administrative 21,936         22,704        23,498        24,321         25,172         26,053        26,965        

Management 20,172        20,172        17,587         #REF! 18,477         18,939        19,413          

Utilities 48,672        50,376        52,139         53,964        55,852        57,807        59,830       

Payroll & Payroll Taxes 83,232        86,145        89,160        92,281        95,511         98,854        102,313       

Insurance 22,656        23,449        24,270        25,119         25,998        26,908       27,850       

Maintenance 32,400       33,534        34,708        35,922        37,180        38,481         39,828        

Other Operating Expenses (specify): -             -             -             -             -             -             -             

Total Operating Expenses 229,068    236,379     241,362     #REF! 258,190    267,042    276,199     

Tenant Internet Expense* 1.035 -             -             -             -             -             -             -             

Service Amenities 1.035 19,200        19,872        20,568       21,287         22,032        22,804       23,602        

Replacement Reserve 1 12,000        12,000        12,000        12,000        12,000        12,000        12,000        

Real Estate Taxes 1.02 2,640          2,693          2,747          2,802         2,858          2,915           2,973          

Soft Debt payments 1 -             -             -             -             -             -             -             

Issuer Fees 1 -             -             -             -             -             -             -             

Total Expenses 262,908     270,944     276,676      #REF! 295,080     304,760     314,774       

Cash Flow Prior to Debt Service 145,600      147,776       152,513       #REF! 155,836      157,428      158,970      

MUST PAY DEBT SERVICE

Perm Loan 125,466      125,466      125,466      125,466      125,466      125,466      125,466      

-             -             -             -             -             -             -             

-             -             -             -             -             -             -             

Total Debt Service 125,466     125,466     125,466     125,466     125,466     125,466     125,466     

Cash Flow After Debt Service 20,134        22,310        27,047        #REF! 30,370        31,962         33,504        

Percent of Gross Revenue # 4.68% 5.06% 5.99% #REF! 6.40% 6.57% 6.72%

25% Debt Service Test 16.05% 17.78% 21.56% #REF! 24.21% 25.47% 26.70%

Debt Coverage Ratio 1.160           1.178            1.216           #REF! 1.242           1.255           1.267           

OTHER FEES**

GP Partnership Management Fee $1 5,000         5,000         5,000         5,000         5,000         5,000         5,000         

LP Asset Management Fee 1 5,000         5,000         5,000         5,000         5,000         5,000         5,000         

Incentive Management Fee

Total Other Fees 10,000       10,000       10,000       10,000       10,000       10,000       10,000       

Remaining Cash Flow 10,134         12,310         17,047         #REF! 20,370       21,962        23,504        

Deferred Developer Fee** 10,134         12,310         17,047         18,730        20,370       8,909         -             

Residual or Soft Debt Payments**

-             -             -             -             -             -             -             
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Pro Forma: Project Cash Fl
 Refer to TCAC Regulation Sections 10322(h)

YEAR 8 YEAR 9 YEAR 10 YEAR 11 YEAR 12 YEAR 13 YEAR 14

497,451       509,887     522,634      535,700     549,093     562,820     576,890     

24,873-        25,494-        26,132-         26,785-        27,455-        28,141-         28,845-        

-             -             -             -             -             -             -             

-             -             -             -             -             -             -             

13,694         14,036        14,387         14,747         15,115          15,493         15,880        

685-             702-             719-              737-             756-             775-             794-             

485,587    497,727    510,170     522,924    535,997    549,397    563,132     

27,909       28,886       29,897        30,943        32,026        33,147         34,307        

19,898        20,395        20,905       21,428        21,964        22,513         23,076        

61,924        64,092       66,335        68,657        71,060        73,547        76,121         

105,894      109,601      113,437        117,407       121,516        125,769      130,171        

28,825        29,834        30,878       31,959         33,077        34,235        35,433        

41,222         42,665        44,158         45,703        47,303        48,959        50,672        

-             -             -             -             -             -             -             

285,672    295,472    305,609    316,096     326,946    338,169     349,780    

-             -             -             -             -             -             -             

24,428        25,283        26,168        27,083        28,031        29,013        30,028       

12,000        12,000        12,000        12,000        12,000        12,000        12,000        

3,033          3,093          3,155           3,218           3,283          3,348          3,415           

-             -             -             -             -             -             -             

-             -             -             -             -             -             -             

325,132       335,848      346,932      358,398      370,259      382,530      395,223      

160,455      161,879       163,238       164,526      165,738       166,868      167,909      

125,466      125,466      125,466      125,466      125,466      125,466      125,466      

-             -             -             -             -             -             -             

-             -             -             -             -             -             -             

125,466     125,466     125,466     125,466     125,466     125,466     125,466     

34,989        36,413         37,772        39,060       40,272        41,402        42,443        

6.85% 6.95% 7.03% 7.10% 7.14% 7.16% 7.16%

27.89% 29.02% 30.11% 31.13% 32.10% 33.00% 33.83%

1.279           1.290          1.301           1.311             1.321            1.330           1.338           

5,000         5,000         5,000         5,000         5,000         5,000         5,000         

5,000         5,000         5,000         5,000         5,000         5,000         5,000         

10,000       10,000       10,000       10,000       10,000       10,000       10,000       

24,989        26,413         27,772        29,060       30,272        31,402        32,443        

-             -             -             -             -             -             -             

-             -             -             -             -             -             -             
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Residual or Soft Debt Payments**

low Project
(22), 10325(f)(5), 10326(g)

YEAR 15 YEAR 16 YEAR 17 YEAR 18 YEAR 19 YEAR 20

591,313        606,095     621,248      636,779      652,698     669,016      

29,566-        30,305-        31,062-        31,839-         32,635-        33,451-         

-             -             -             -             -             -             

-             -             -             -             -             -             

16,277         16,684        17,102         17,529         17,967         18,416         

814-              834-             855-             876-             898-             921-              

577,211      591,641      606,432    621,593     637,132     653,061     

35,508        36,750        38,037        39,368        40,746        42,172         

23,653        24,244        24,850       25,471         26,108        26,761         

78,785        81,543         84,397        87,350        90,408       93,572        

134,727       139,443       144,323       149,374       154,603      160,014      

36,673        37,957        39,285        40,660       42,083        43,556        

52,446        54,281         56,181         58,147         60,183        62,289       

-             -             -             -             -             -             

361,791      374,217     387,073    400,372    414,130     428,363    

-             -             -             -             -             -             

31,079        32,167         33,293        34,458        35,664        36,912         

12,000        12,000        12,000        12,000        12,000        12,000        

3,483          3,553          3,624          3,697          3,771           3,846          

-             -             -             -             -             -             

-             -             -             -             -             -             

408,354     421,937       435,989      450,526     465,564      481,121        

168,857      169,704      170,442      171,067       171,568       171,939       

125,466      125,466      125,466      125,466      125,466      125,466      

-             -             -             -             -             -             

-             -             -             -             -             -             

125,466     125,466     125,466     125,466     125,466     125,466     

43,391         44,238        44,976        45,601        46,102        46,473        

7.14% 7.10% 7.05% 6.97% 6.87% 6.76%

34.58% 35.26% 35.85% 36.34% 36.74% 37.04%

1.346           1.353           1.358           1.363           1.367           1.370           

5,000         5,000         5,000         5,000         5,000         5,000         

5,000         5,000         5,000         5,000         5,000         5,000         

10,000       10,000       10,000       10,000       10,000       10,000       

33,391         34,238        34,976        35,601        36,102        36,473        

-             -             -             -             -             -             

-             -             -             -             -             -             


